

OFFICE: Mahavir Palace, 8-A, Kalubha Road,

Bhavnagar-364002, Gujarat, India

PHONE : +91 8866541222

E-MAIL : direct1@tamboliindustries.com

WEBSITE: www.tamboliindustries.com

Filing through: Listing Centre

AC/1225

February 14, 2024

Listing Department BSE Ltd P.J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub:

Disclosure under Regulations 7(2) read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015 and Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

Ref:

Scrip Code No. 533170.

We have received Disclosures under Regulations 7(2) read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 from Mr. Vaibhav B. Tamboli, Promoter of the Company

He has acquired 50,000 Equity shares from the Open Market on 13.02.2024.

We request to update the same in the record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR TAMBOLI INDUSTRIES LIMITED (formerly TAMBOLI CAPITAL LIMITED)

(Vipulin. Pathak)

DIRECTOR AND CFO

Encl: As above

From:

Vaibhav Bipin Tamboli 2294, Hill Drive Road, Bhavnagar 364 002 Gujarat India

February 14, 2024

To,

TAMBOLI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(formerly TAMBOLI CAPITAL LIMITED)
Mahavir Palace, 8-A,
Kalubha Road
Bhavnagar 364 002
Gujarat India

CIN: L65993GJ2008PLC053613

Sub: -Submission of disclosures under

- 1. Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011; and
- 2. Form C under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

We are herewith submitting the disclosures under

- 1. Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011; and
- 2. Form C under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find the same and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Vaibhav Bipin Tamboli Promoter /Acquirer

Enclosed: As above

Format for disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	TAMBOLI (formerly LIMITED)	TAMBOL	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Vaibhav Bij	oin Tamboli	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	39,53,900	39.86	39.86
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		20	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	_	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	39,53,900	39.86	39.86
Details of acquisition		N.	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / due to transmission	50,000	0.504	0.504
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		 .	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	50,000	0.504	0.504



Af	ter the acquisition holding of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	40,03,900	40.36	40.36	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		-	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	40,03,900	40.36	40.36	
ma allo	ode of acquisition—/ sale (e.g. open market / off-rket / public issue / rights issue / preferential otment / inter-se transfer etc).	Market purch	ase		
rec	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, ichever is applicable	February 13, 2024			
	uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC ore the said acquisition / sale	99,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equ	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC er the said acquisition / sale	99,20,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
afte					

(Vaibhav Bipin Tamboli)
Signature of Acquirer

Place: Bhavnagar

Date: February 14, 2024

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Listing Regulations.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.